to inform you about the status of the proposed divestment of the Company’s equity stake in its 
subsidiary, Ayatti Innovative Private Limited (“Ayatti”). 

As previously disclosed, the Company had proposed to divest its 58.02% equity stake/investment held 
in Ayatti, comprising 15,20,000 (Fifteen Lakh Twenty Thousand) equity shares of face value of ₹10/- 
each. It was also informed that the said divestment was expected to be completed on or before 
December 31, 2025, subject to completion of the due diligence process by the prospective buyers. 

In this regard, we hereby inform you that the due diligence exercise by the prospective buyers is